Technical Product Documentation Cable Distribution Cabinets (IEC 61439-5)  1 / 32
Technical Product Documentation
Product / Product Range:
Public Electricity Network Distribution Assemblies (PENDA) in accordance with
IEC 61439-5
Rated operational voltage (Ue) 400 VAC / 800 VAC – Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
1,000 VAC – Rated frequency (fn) 50 Hz – Rated current of the assembly (InA) up to
653 A (680 A) / 288 A – Rated conditional short-circuit current (Icc) 60 kA / 30 kA

NH3 LVTG1000TP 1000 Hager
NH3 LVSG3CPX 630 Hager
NH3* LVSG3CPZ 630 Hager
NH2 LVSG2CPX 400 Hager
NH2 LVSR2VPVK4 400 Hager
NH2 L203100103 400 Jean Müller
NH2 9-E-EH241AAG 400 Pronutec
NH2 38864-0020 400 EFEN
NH2 38865-0200 400 EFEN
NH00* LVSG00SPX 160 Hager
Technical Product Documentation Cable Distribution Cabinets (IEC 61439-5) 11/32
• Fuse links
* fuses for 800 VAC application
Type Reference In / A Un / V PV / W Manufacturer
NH3* N3035900 315 800 29 Jean Müller
NH3 LNH3500M 500 500 43 Hager
NH3 LNH3400M 400 500 34 Hager
NH2 LNH2400M 400 500 28.5 Hager
NH2 LNH2315M 315 500 25 Hager
NH2 LNH2160M 160 500 15 Hager
NH00 LNH0080M 80 500 6.5 Hager
NH00* N5033814 63 800 7 Jean Müller
The given energy dissipation PV refers to the nominal current In.
Technical Product Documentation Cable Distribution Cabinets (IEC 61439-5) 12/32
Tested enclosures

ASSEMBLY Icc
60 kA 30 kA
400 VAC short-circuit tests performed on all enclosure types of the smallest height:
Tested enclosures
Specimen Size  Height / mm Width / mm Depth / mm  Reference  Busbars  Manufacturer
1 00 845 480 315 ZAK084GA 30 x 6 mm2 Hager
2 0 845 585 315 ZAK080GA 30 x 6 mm2 Hager
3 1 845 780 315 ZAK081GA 30 x 6 mm2 Hager
4 2 845 1110 315 ZAK082GA 30 x 8 mm2 Hager
Built-in Switching Devices and Components
• NH-fuse switch disconnectors
Type Reference In Manufacturer
NH3 38036-0000 630 A EFEN
• Fuse links
Type Reference In Un PV Manufacturer
NH3 LNH3630MK 630 A 500 V 43,1 W Hager
Technical Product Documentation Cable Distribution Cabinets (IEC 61439-5) 18/32
Overview of the test results
Specimen
Verified conditional

NH3 LVSR3VPVK4 630 Hager
NH3 LVTG1000CP 1000 Hager
NH3 LVTG1000TP 1000 Hager
NH3 LVSR3TP 630 Hager
NH3 38036-0000 630 EFEN
NH3 438.53.10.XX.YY 630 Pronutec
NH2 L203100103 400 Jean Müller
NH2 9-E-EH241AAG 400 Pronutec
NH2 38864-0020 400 EFEN
NH2 38865-0200 400 EFEN
Technical Product Documentation Cable Distribution Cabinets (IEC 61439-5) 30/32
Low-voltage fuse links
*fuses for 800 VAC application
Type Reference In / A Un / V PV / W Manufacturer
NH00* N5033814 63 800 7 Jean Müller
NH00 LNH0063M 63 500 5,4 Hager
NH00 LNH0080M 80 500 6,5 Hager
NH00 LNH0100M 100 500 7,5 Hager
NH00 LNH0125M 125 500 10 Hager
NH00 LNH0160M 160 500 12 Hager
NH00 LNH0063MK 63 500 5,4 Hager
NH00 LNH0080MK 80 500 6,5 Hager
NH00 LNH0100MK 100 500 7,5 Hager
NH00 LNH0125MK 125 500 10 Hager
NH00 LNH0160MK 160 500 12 Hager
NH1 LNH1160M 160 500 14,6 Hager
NH1 LNH1200M 200 500 18 Hager
NH1 LNH1224M 224 500 19 Hager
NH1 LNH1250M 250 500 20 Hager
NH1 LNH1160MK 160 500 14,6 Hager
NH1 LNH1200MK 200 500 18 Hager
NH1 LNH1224MK 224 500 19 Hager
NH1 LNH1250MK 250 500 20 Hager
NH2 LNH2160M 160 500 15 Hager
NH2 LNH2200M 200 500 18,5 Hager
NH2 LNH2224M 224 500 19,2 Hager
NH2 LNH2250M 250 500 20,6 Hager
NH2 LNH2300M 300 500 24,2 Hager
Technical Product Documentation Cable Distribution Cabinets (IEC 61439-5) 31/32
NH2 LNH2315M 315 500 25 Hager
NH2 LNH2355M 355 500 31,5 Hager
NH2 LNH2400M 400 500 28,5 Hager
NH2 LNH2160MK 160 500 15 Hager
NH2 LNH2200MK 200 500 18,5 Hager
NH2 LNH2224MK 224 500 19,2 Hager
NH2 LNH2250MK 250 500 20,6 Hager
NH2 LNH2300MK 300 500 24,2 Hager
NH2 LNH2315MK 315 500 25 Hager
NH2 LNH2355MK 355 500 31,5 Hager
NH2 LNH2400MK 400 500 28,5 Hager
NH3 LNH3400M 400 500 34 Hager
NH3 LNH3425M 425 500 39 Hager
NH3 LNH3500M 500 500 43 Hager
NH3 LNH3630M 630 500 43,1 Hager
NH3 LNH3400MK 400 500 34 Hager
NH3 LNH3425MK 425 500 39 Hager
NH3 LNH3500MK 500 500 43 Hager
NH3 LNH3630MK 630 500 43,1 Hager
NH3* N3035900 315 800 29 Jean Müller
Technical Product Documentation Cable Distribution Cabinets (IEC 61439-5) 32/32
Accessories